

John Lewis Stock Number	54600156
Name	<b>Crate Expectations</b>
Contents	1. Cottage Delight Danebridge IPA 500ml 2. Cottage Delight Double Sunset Ale 500ml 3. Man Food Bramble Jam Blackberry extra Jam with Gin 4. Teoni's Chocolate Chip Oat Crunch Cookies 300g 5. Paddy & Scott's 'Chit, Chat' Dark Roasted Coffee Blend 56g 6. The Chocolate Libertine Milk Chocolate Fruit & Nut Man Slab 300g 7. Hames Chocolate Cinder Toffee 130g 8. Great British Proper Brown Sauce 305g 9. Forest Feast Street Food Ir De Tapas 175g 10. Man Food Chunky Piccalilli 300g
Net Quantity	Individual product weights
Manufacturer's name and address	Packer: <b>Virginia Hayward Ltd</b>
Suitable for vegetarians	Y/N
Suitable for vegans	Y/N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y/N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y/N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y/N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y/N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y/N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y/N
Free from alcohol	Y/N
Free from artificial flavours	Y/N
Free from artificial colours	Y/N

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

Product 1	<b>Cottage Delight Danebridge IPA 500ml</b>
Ingredients	Indian Pale Ale alc 4.5% vol contains <b>Wheat, Barley</b>
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	N/A
Net Quantity	12 x 500ml
Country of Origin	England
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool place
Manufacturer's name and address	Supplied By: Cottage Delight Ltd. Brooklands Way, Leekbrook, Leek, Staffordshire Moorlands ST13 7QF  Manufactured By: Staffordshire Brewery. Churnetside Business Park, Harrison Way, Cheddleton, Leek, Staffordshire ST13 7EF
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	alc 4.5% vol
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y

Free from artificial colours	Y
------------------------------	---

Product 2	<b>Cottage Delight Double Sunset Ale 500ml</b>
Ingredients	N/A alc 5% vol. Contains <b>Wheat</b> and <b>Barley</b>
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	N/A
Net Quantity	12 x 500ml
Country of Origin	England
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool place
Manufacturer's name and address	Supplied By: Cottage Delight Ltd. Brooklands Way, Leekbrook, Leek, Staffordshire Moorlands ST13 7QF  Manufactured By: Staffordshire Brewery. Churnetside Business Park, Harrison Way, Cheddleton, Leek, Staffordshire ST13 7EF
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	alc 5% vol
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y

Free from artificial colours	Y
------------------------------	---

Product 3	<b>Man Food Bramble Jam - Blackberry extra Jam with Gin 300g</b>
Ingredients	<i>Sugar, Blackberries (67%), Gelling agent: Pectin, Citric Acid, Gin (0.2%)</i>
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	May contain nuts
Net Quantity	300g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dark place. Once opened, keep refridgerated and consume within 6 weeks.
Manufacturer's name and address	Welovemanfood Ltd, Unit 6, Halcyon Court, St Margarets Way, Huntingdon, PE29 6DG
Instructions for use	Unscrew jar and spoon out contents.
Nutrition Labelling	None on jar, but see attached nutritionals.
Alcoholic Strength	
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	y
Free from alcohol	`N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product 4	<b>Teoni's Chocolate Chip Oat Crunch Cookies 300g</b>
Ingredients	<b>Wheat flour</b> , sugar, margarine (veg oils, water, salt, emulsifier E471, natural vegetable colours – Annatto / Curcumin, natural flavouring,) <b>oats</b> (13%), golden syrup, chocolate Chips (6%) (sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier <b>soya</b> lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring), bicarbonate of soda.
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	Contains: Wheat flour, oats, gluten, soya and made in a factory that handles nuts
Net Quantity	6 cookies per pack, 12 packs per case
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight and strong odours
Manufacturer's name and address	Teoni's Ltd, Unit 5 & 6, Blackdown Park, Willand, EX15 2FS
Instructions for use	Open up and eat, to enjoy softer microwave on low heat for aprox 10 seconds, be careful when hot will become hot.
Nutrition Labelling	<b>Nutritional Information: Typical Per 100g</b> Energy kj: 1916 Energy kcal; 456 Fat; 16.6 Of which saturates: 7.5 Carbohydrates: 72.3 of which sugars: 41.8 Fibre: 1.3 Protein; 5.6 Salt: 0.5
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product 5	<b>Paddy &amp; Scott's Chit Chat Dark Roasted Coffee Blend 56g</b>
Ingredients	100 % Coffee
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	N/A
Net Quantity	56g
Country of Origin	Ethiopia and Indonesia
Storage Instructions	Out of sunlight and at an ambient temperature. Once opened in an airtight container.
Manufacturer's name and address	James Aimer, Milnbank Works, Milnbank Road, Dundee.
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y



Product 6	<b>The Chocolate Libertine Milk Chocolate Fruit &amp; Nut Man Slab 300g</b>
Ingredients	Milk Chocolate 78% (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole <b>Milk</b> Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: <b>Soya</b> Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), <b>Walnuts, Hazelnuts</b> , Flaked <b>Almonds</b> , Raisins, Dried Cranberries, Dried Apricot Pieces (Apricot, Rice Flour)
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	May contain traces of gluten and wheat
Net Quantity	300g per unit
Country of Origin	Manufactured and packaged in the UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight and strong odours
Manufacturer's name and address	The Chocolate Libertine Unit 1, Woodbine Cottage, Gerrards Cross Road, Stoke Poges, South Bucks, SL2 4EL
Instructions for use	Consume within best before end date
Nutrition Labelling	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	Alcohol Free
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y

Free from artificial colours	Y
------------------------------	---

Product 7	<b>Hames Chocolate Cinder Toffee 130g</b>	
Ingredients	Honeycomb Cinder Toffee 51% (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Bicarbonate Of Soda, Rice Flour, <b>Sulphites (Sulphur Dioxide)</b> ), Milk Chocolate 49% (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole <b>Milk</b> Powder, Cocoa Mass, Natural Vanilla Flavouring , Emulsifier: <b>Soya</b> Lecithin) Milk Chocolate Contains Cocoa Solids 30.9%, Milk Solids 18% Min	
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>		
May contain statements	Nuts	
Net Quantity	130g	
Country of Origin	UK	
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight	
Manufacturer's name and address	Hames Chocolates Ltd, Hawthorn Road, Skegness, PE25 3TD	
Instructions for use		
Nutrition Labelling  Not labelled but info is:	<b>Nutritional Information</b>	
	<b>Typical Values per 100g</b>	
	<b>Energy (kcal)</b>	
	467	
	<b>Energy (kJ)</b>	
	1954	
	<b>Fat (g)</b>	
	16	
	<b>of which Saturates (g)</b>	
	9.4	
Alcoholic Strength	<b>Carbohydrate (g)</b>	
	76	
	<b>of which Sugars (g)</b>	
	68	
	<b>Dietary Fibre (g)</b>	
	1.3	
	<b>Protein (g)</b>	
	3.3	
	<b>Salt (g)</b>	
	0.69	
Alcoholic Strength	N/A	
Suitable for vegetarians	Y	
Suitable for vegans	N	
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N	
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y	
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y	
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y	

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product 8	Great British Proper Brown Sauce 305g	
Ingredients	Tomat oes ( 178g per 100g)	
	Mal t Vi negar (f rom <b>Bar l ey</b> )	
	sugar	
	oni on puree	
	cor n st arch	
	gar l i c	
	Col our: Pl ai n Car amel	
	Sal t	
	Spi ce	
	<b>Must ar d Fl our</b>	
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>		
May contain statements	Traces of wheat flour, soya and celery	
Net Quantity	305g	
Country of Origin	Great Britain	
Storage Instructions	Ambient	
Manufacturer’s name and address	Keejays Ltd, Crockatt road, Lady Lane Industiral Estate Hadleigh, Suffolk, IP7 6RD	
Instructions for use	N/A	
Nutrition Labelling	434 – KJ 102 – Kcal Fats – 0.2g Of which saturates – 0.08g Carbohydrates – 23g Of which sugar – 17.2g Fibre – 1.4g Protein – 1.4g Salt – 1.65g	
Alcoholic Strength	N/A	
Suitable for vegetarians	Y	
Suitable for vegans	Y	
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y	
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N	
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N	

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product 9	<b>Forest Feast Street Food Ir De Tapas 175g</b>
Ingredients	Chilli Corn (25%) (soft corn, vegetable oil (palm), salt, chilli flavour), Chilli Lime Broad beans (25%) (beans, vegetable oil (palm), salt, chilli-lemon flavouring), Chilli Lime Peas (25%) (green peas, sugar, <b>wheat</b> flour, glutinous rice flour, modified starch, corn starch, lime chilli powder, salt, <b>soy</b> sauce (water, <b>soy</b> , salt, <b>wheat</b> ), palm oil), Almonds (15%), Roasted & Salted Peanuts (10%) ( <b>peanuts</b> , sunflower oil, salt)
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	Packed in a factory handling sesame seeds
Net Quantity	175g e
Country of Origin	More than one
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place. Once opened consume within 1 week.
Manufacturer's name and address	Kestrel Foods Ltd. Unit 8 Carn Drive, Carn Industrial Est, Portadown, Co Armagh BT63 5WJ
Instructions for use	n/a
Nutrition Labelling	Typical Values per 100g Energy 1943kJ/465kcal Fat 22.2g of which saturates 5g Carbohydrate 51.7g of which sugars 6.4g Fibre 8.2g Protein 18.6g Salt 1.56g
Alcoholic Strength	n/a
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N

Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y



Product 10	<b>Man Food Chunky Piccalilli 300g</b>
Ingredients	<i>Ingredients: Cucumber, carrot, shallots, green beans, red, yellow and green peppers, radish, cauliflower, <b>mustard</b> powder, <b>mustard</b> seed, coriander seed, cumin, cider vinegar, cornflour.</i>
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	May contain nuts
Net Quantity	300g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dark place. Once open, keep refridgerated and consume within 6 weeks.
Manufacturer's name and address	Unit 6 Halcyon Court, St Margarets Way, Huntingdon, Cambs, PE29 6DG
Instructions for use	Unscrew lid and spoon out.
Nutrition Labelling	None on pack. See separate attachment.
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y